# **PURCHASE ORDER**

|   |               | Effingham C  | ounty Board           | l of Comn           | nissior     | ners                 |                           |
|---|---------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------|-------------|----------------------|---------------------------|
| 804 S LAUREL ST<br>SPRINGFIELD, GA<br>Phone: 912-754-<br>Fax: 912-754-84:                       | 31329<br>2159 |  |                       |                     |             | DATE:<br>P.O. #      | 5/3/2022<br>RFP 22-17-001 |
| VENDOR  |               |  |                       | SHIP                | то          |                      |                           |
| Accurate Controls, Inc. 420 E. Oshkosh St. Ripon, WI 54971 (920) 748 - 6603 ATTN: Jeromy Dahlke |               | Effingham County Board of Commissioners<br>804 S.Laurel Street<br>Springfield, GA 31329<br>ATTN: Alison Bruton<br>912-754-2159 |                       |                     |             |                      |                           |
| REQUISITIO  | NER           | SHIP VIA   | F.O.B.                |                     | SHIPP       | ING TERMS            |                           |
| ECBOC   |               |  |                       |                     | QTY         |                      |                           |
| ITEM #  | C A           | DESCRIPTION  |                       |                     |             | UNIT PRICE           | TOTAL                     |
|   | See A         | ttachment A for Full Br  | eakdown and Warran    | ty Information      | TOTAL       | \$243,400.00         | \$ 243,400.00             |
|   |               |  |                       |                     |             |                      |                           |
|   |               |  |                       |                     |             |                      |                           |
|   |               |  |                       |                     |             | SUBTOTAL<br>TAX RATE | \$ 243,400.00<br>\$ -     |
| OTHER COMMEN  | NTS OR SI     | PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS  |                       |                     |             | TAX                  | \$ -                      |
| ECBOC is a tax ex   | kempt en      | tity. Tax ID# is 58-6000   | 0821                  |                     |             | S & H<br>OTHER       | \$ -<br>\$ -              |
|   |               |  |                       |                     |             | TOTAL                | \$ 243,400.00             |
| related addendu   | ms. The       | grees to to provide the<br>County references the<br>d addendums as supers  | terms, conditions and | d specifications co | ontained in | the County's RF      | P No. 22-17-001           |
|   | Accurate      | Controls, Inc - SIGNAT   | TURE                  | TITLE               |             |                      | -                         |
|   | Accurate      | e Controls, Inc PRINT  | NAME                  | DATE                |             |                      | -                         |
|   |               |  |                       |                     | RMAN        |                      | _                         |
|   | AUTHOR        | IZED BY - SIGNATURE  |                       | AUTH                | IORIZED BY  | - TITLE              |                           |

AUTHORIZED DATE

WESLEY CORBITT

**AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME** 



March 29th, 2022

RE: Price Quotation for the Effingham County Sheriff's Office VMS system upgrade base proposal Springfield, GA

# VMS Systems Upgrade

### Summary of Scope:

This quotation is the base bid proposal to update the VMS (camera) system which will include new headend equipment, and new IP cameras.

Upon the project being awarded and the contract is completed, Accurate Controls will order all equipment and have it built and tested at Accurate Controls office located in Ripon, WI. The new VMS equipment will be tested to ensure the facilities current camera callup functionality remains intact and functional. Once testing has completed, all equipment will be sent to the facility for installation by Accurate Controls. Accurate Controls technicians will come to site for an initial test of the system to document the current status of the systems in its entirety. Once that test has completed, a list will be generated and given to the facility for review. Once the facility and Accurate Controls have agreed to the items on the list, Accurate Controls will begin to install the new equipment. The facility will have live video down time while the VMS system is being changed out. Accurate Controls will have a scheduling meeting with the facility on how to help minimize the down time. Note: all demolition and installation of the systems will be done during normal business hours. Once the new system is in place, Accurate Controls technicians will test the systems for functionality. At that time Accurate Controls will go over any items that are not functional and compare it to the list created before demolition of the existing systems.

At that time an action plan will be put together between the facility and Accurate Controls to handle anything outstanding. The intent of this project is to keep all field wiring in place and reuse the headend equipment racks to help reduce overall costs.

#### NOTE: There is no wire included in this proposal.

| This proposal includes adding the following new security electronics equipment  | t: Unit Cost:   | Total Cost:  |
|---|---|--|
| <ul> <li>(8) Hanwha Multi-Imager cameras</li> <li>(123) Hanwha Interior/Exterior dome cameras</li> <li>(5) Officer workstations</li> <li>(2) Administrative workstations</li> <li>(14) 24" monitors</li> <li>(5) HP JL256A Aruba PoE switches</li> <li>(2) Application/ Storage servers</li> <li>(2) WAVE Professional License. (48) IP stream recording</li> </ul> | \$2,571.06<br>\$341.07<br>\$2,460.75<br>\$2,460.75<br>\$416.25<br>\$7,800.00<br>\$16,326.38<br>\$5,049.00 | \$20,568.48<br>\$41,951.61<br>\$12,303.75<br>\$4,921.50<br>\$5,827.50<br>\$39,000.00<br>\$32,652.75<br>\$10,098.00 |
| (1) WAVE Professional License. (24) IP stream recording   | \$2,524.50  | \$5,049.00   |
| <ul><li>(1) WAVE Professional License. (08) IP stream recording</li><li>(3) WAVE Professional License. (01) IP stream recording</li></ul>   | \$841.50<br>\$105.20  | \$841.50<br>\$315.59   |
| (16) Training onsite cost   | \$51.84   | \$829.44   |
| (1) Lot cost for Training team member travel & per diem   | \$2,916.00  | \$2,916.00   |
| (352) Field technician onsite labor   | \$51,84   | \$18,247.68  |
| (1) Lot cost for onsite field technicians travel & per diem   | \$17,160.00   | \$17,160.00  |
| (80) Programming Department labor   | \$60.68   | \$4,854.00   |
| (120) Project Coordination labor  | \$72.44   | \$8,692.20   |
| (240) Auto CAD/ Engineering labor   | \$58.26   | \$13,982.40  |
| (1) Estimated shipping cost   | \$3,188.60  | \$,3188.60   |



#### Inclusions:

- System engineering
- System programming
- Project management
- Head end equipment installation in existing racks and final terminations
- Onsite system startup, testing and certification
- Quotation includes (2) Accurate Controls technicians on site for 4 weeks for installation
- Quotation includes (2) days of professional Owner operator, administrative and maintenance training
- Freight from our facility to the project site included in our quotation
- As-built drawings

#### Exceptions:

- Spare equipment
- All work to be completed on 1<sup>st</sup> shift Monday thru Friday 7:00 am to 4:30 pm
- Some work will require the disruption of normal operations
- Sales tax on materials
- All existing wire to remain. Any bad wire, conduit, back boxes, complete raceway is not included in this
  proposal

### Assumptions/Clarifications:

- Prevailing wages do not apply.
- ACI will send one of our professional training team members to train staff for two full days.

# As a result of the SARS-CoV-2 coronavirus pandemic, Accurate Controls shall add the following clauses.

- Accurate Controls, Inc. shall add a "force majeure" contract provision that relieves Accurate Controls, Inc. from performing our contractual obligations when certain unexpected, unanticipated circumstances beyond our control arise, making performance inadvisable, commercially impracticable, illegal, or impossible. Accurate Controls, Inc. wishes to negotiate clear, comprehensive and appropriate language to protect Accurate Controls, Inc. from a widespread epidemic, pandemic and/or public health emergency considering the threat posed by the current coronavirus outbreak.
- Accurate Controls, Inc. may adjust the contract price to reflect the revised actual cost of the labor and
  materials. Accurate Controls, Inc. shall provide to prime contractor or Owner documentation supporting our
  claim for additional compensation. If there is an increase in the actual cost of labor or materials charged to
  Accurate Controls, Inc. in excess of 5% subsequent to signing contract or purchase order, the price set forth
  in said contract or purchase order shall be increased accordingly with a written change order or amendment.
- Accurate Controls, Inc. shall submit production and labor schedule extensions to contractor or Owner in a timely fashion that result from changes to global supply chain and construction manufacturing that are out of our control.

Quotation:

Base Bid Total = \$243,400.00

Add 1.25% to the above referenced proposal if payment and performance bond is required.



# Warranty:

Accurate Controls, Inc. shall guarantee our labor and materials to be free from defects for a period of one (1) year from final acceptance of installation. We shall replace defective materials in a timely fashion after diagnosis. Accurate Controls, Inc. will not replace or warrant hardware which is damaged due to negligence, acts of god or vandalism.

# Summary:

Quotation valid for 60 days and subject to change thereafter.

Accurate Controls, Inc. is a national UL508A integrator of the preceding equipment with all of our project coordinators, technicians, and engineers being factory authorized. For more information about Accurate Controls, Inc. please visit our website at <u>WWW.accuratecontrols.com</u>. If you have any questions, comments or suggestions, please feel free to call me at 920-748-6603 ext. 240.

Respectfully,

Jeromy Dahlke Jeromy Dahlke Director of Customer Service jdahlke@accuratecontrols.com